

RESOLUTION No. ______ OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE RETIREMENT OF VALERIE RUDD AND FOR HER CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE RESIDENTS AND COMMUNITIES OF EL DORADO COUNTY

WHEREAS, Valerie Rudd began her career with El Dorado County as a Public Health Nurse III in 1976; and

WHEREAS, Valerie Rudd became the Director of Public Health Nursing in 1977; and

WHEREAS, Ms Rudd was credentialed as a Nurse Practitioner in 1980; and

WHEREAS, Valerie provided leadership in AIDS education and professional training in the mid 80s; and

WHEREAS, Valerie Rudd achieved, in1988, the position of South Lake Tahoe Public Health Branch Manager; and

WHEREAS, Ms Rudd fostered and exemplified the concepts of culturally diversified care to all residents of El Dorado County; and

WHEREAS, Valerie Rudd has demonstrated professional diversity through all of her service years including advocacy for the communities elders, medically underserved children; and

WHEREAS, Ms Rudd has performed all of these duties as a dedicated employee of the Public Health

Department and Public Health Nurse; and

WHEREAS, Valerie Rudd represents Public Health Nursing and County employment with characteristics of integrity, honor, humor and professionalism; and

WHEREAS, Valerie Rudd will retire in great esteem from El Dorado County on December 1, 2006;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors that Valerie Rudd is hereby commended and thanked for her outstanding service of 30 years to the community and the County of El Dorado and that the County wishes her the best of health, happiness and good fortune in her retirement.

	PASSEI) AND AD	OPTED	by the	Board	of Sup	erviso	rs of	the County of	f El Dora	ado at a
	regular	meeting	of s	aid B	oard,	held	on	the	·	da	ay of
				, 2006	2006, by th	he follow	wing v	ote o	of said Board:		
					A	yes:					
ATTES'	Т				N	loes:					
Cindy K		of Supervisor	rs		A	bsent:					
Ву					_						
Deputy Clerk				Ja	James R. Sweeney, Chairman						
					В	oard of	Superv	isors			
	IFY THAT REGOING		ENT IS A	CORREG	CT CO	PY OF T	НЕ ОБ	RIGIN	AL ON FILE I	N THIS O)FFICE
Date											
ATTES'		KECK, Cler ounty of El I									
By											
	Deputy Cl	lerk									